CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A., succesor in | | | |
| interest to The Boatmen's National | | 09/18/2009 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |
| Bank of St. Louis | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CUSTOM FIBREGLASS MANUFACTURING CO. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1711 Harbor Ave. | | |
| City: | Long Beach | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 90813 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 74392265 | SNUG LOUNGE |
| Registration Number: | 1725443 | REBEL |
| Registration Number: | 1110468 | SNUGTOP |
| Registration Number: | 1059144 | GLAS-TEK |
| Registration Number: | 1062717 | G-T VENTURI |
| Registration Number: | 1066674 | GT SPOILER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)373-6363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023736054

Email: carrie.sadowski@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 1: 2020 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1806

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0517

900147550

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0000313437 CUSTOM FIBREGL | |
|--|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Carrie Sadowski, IP Manager/ | |
| Signature: | /C.Sadowski on behalf of Pam Martinson/ | |
| Date: | 11/12/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=TerminationofInterestinPatentsandTrademarks5#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0518

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Interest in Trademarks (this "Termination") is executed as of September 18, 2009, by Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, a banking corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 150 Long Beach Blvd., 3rd Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 (the "Lender") with reference to that certain Assignment and Security Agreement dated January 8, 1996 (the "Agreement") by and between CUSTOM FIBREGLASS MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation whose address and principal place of business is 1711 Harbor Ave., Long Beach, California 90813 (the "Debtor") and Lender. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Lender with respect to those certain trademarks described as follows:

- 1) SNUG LOUNGE / Ser. 74392265 filed May 18, 1993
- 2) REBEL / Reg. 1725443 filed October 20, 1992
- 3) SNUGTOP / Reg. 1110468 filed January 2, 1979
- 4) GLAS-TEK / Reg. 1059144 filed February 15, 1977
- 5) G-T VENTURI / Reg. 1062717 filed April 5, 1977
- 6) GT SPOILER / Reg. 1066674 filed May 31, 1977

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

In witness whereof, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Page 1 of 1

Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis

Lynn J. Baker Its: Vice President

CAiptISF (rev. 08.04.2008)

RECORDED: 11/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0519